
In person participants: 
Lamkey, Kendall (krlamkey@iastate.edu) – Iowa State University, project Administrative Advisor; 
Singh, Asheesh (Danny) (singhak@iastate.edu) – Iowa State University, incoming project 
Administrative Advisor; Marek, Laura (lmarek@iastate.edu) – Iowa State University, project 
director; Caffe, Melanie (melanie.caffe@sdstate.edu) – South Dakota State University, host; Mural, 
Ravi (ravi.mural@sdstate.edu) – incoming South Dakota State representative, secretary; Bernau, 
Vivian (Vivian.Bernau@usda.gov) – NCRPIS curator; Thompson, Addie, (thom1718@MSU.edu) – 
Michigan State University; Ma, Yu, (ma.2578@osu.edu) – the Ohio State University; Dai, Wenhao 
(David) (wenhao.dai@ndsu.edu) – North Dakota State University; Oliveira, Guilherme 
(Guilherme.Oliveira@sdstate.edu) – South Dakota State University 
 
Online participants:  
Kothari, Neha (Neha.Kothari@usda.gov) – USDA Genetic Resources National Program Leader; 
Tetreault, Hannah (Hannah.Tetrault@usda.gov) – USDA National Genetic Resources Preservation 
Laboratory, acting seed curator; Kinard, Gary (Gary.Kinard@usda.gov) – USDA National 
Germplasm Resources Laboratory Research Leader; Shade, Jessica (Jessica.Shade@usda.gov) – 
NIFA representative; Cermak, Steve (steven.cermak@usda.gov) – USDA NCAUR; Mahan, Adam 
(Adam.Mahan@usda.gov) – NCRPIS Research Leader; Hoagland, Lori (lhoaglan@purdue.edu) - 
Purdue University; De Leon, Natalia (ndelongatti@wisc.edu) – University of Wisconsin; Flint-
Garcia, Sherry (Sherry.Flint-Garcia@usda.gov) – University of Missouri; Santra, Dipak 
(dsantra1@unl.edu) – University of Nebraska; Johnson, Burton (burton.johnson@ndsu.edu) – North 
Dakota State University; Smith, Margaret (mes25@cornell.edu) – Cornell University; Baltensperger, 
David (David.Baltensperger@ag.tamu.edu) – Texas A&M University; Reitsma, Kathy 
(kathleen.reitsma@usda.gov) – NCRPIS curator; Brenner, David (david.brenner@usda.gov) – 
NCRPIS curator; Carstens, Jeff (jeffrey.carstens@usda.gov) – NCRPIS curator 
 
Pre-recorded presentations: 
Hirsch, Candice (cnhirsch@umn.edu) – University of Minnesota; Lubberstedt, Thomas 
(thomasl@iastate.edu) – Iowa State University 
 
Tour Hosts, South Dakota State University:  
Turnipseed, Brent (Brent.Turnipseed@sdstate.edu) – Seed Science Center and Raven Precision Ag 
Building; Gillen, Hannah (Hannah.Gillen@sdstate.edu) – Seed Science Center; Fennell, Anne 
(Anne.Fennell@sdstate.edu) grape breeder, in grape field; Toporek, Sean 
(Sean.Toporek@sdstate.edu) – specialty crops pathologist, in vegetable field; Gu, Xingyou, 
(Xingyou.Gu@sdstate.edu) – rice research, in greenhouse;  Solanki, Shyam 
(Shyam.Solanki@sdsu.edu) – pathologist, in greenhouse; Boe, Arvid (Arvid.Boe@sdstate.edu) – 
native grasses, in grass field; Glover, Karl (Karl.Glover@sdstate,edu) – spring wheat breeding, in 
wheat fields; Mural, Ravi (Ravi.Mural@sdstate.edu) – spring wheat breeding, in wheat fields 


